
State of Ohio Combined Charitable Campaign - 2020 Resource Guide - Page 83

FEDERATION CONTACT INFORMATION

Federations 

A Special Wish Foundation 
Federation contact: Pam Spring
Phone: 614-258-3186
Email: pam.spring@aspecialwishfoundation.org
website: aspecialwishfoundation.org

America’s Best Charities 
Federation contact: Jesse Beisler
Phone: 415-925-2600 x 113
Toll-free phone: 800-477-0733
Email: campaigns@best-charities.org
website: best-charities.org

America’s Best Local Charities 
Federation contact: Jesse Beisler
Phone: 415-925-2600 x 113
Toll-free phone: 800-477-0733
Email: campaigns@best-charities.org
website: bestlocalcharities.org

America’s Charities 
Federation contact:  Brittney Claridades
Phone: 703-674-5363
Toll-free phone: 800-458-9505
Email: clientsolutions@charities.org
website: charities.org

Community Health Charities 
Federation contact: Karen Torges
Toll-free phone: 800-654-0845
Email: KTorges@healthcharities.org
website: healthcharities.org

Community Shares
Community Shares of Greater Cincinnati 
Federation contact: Duane Gordon
Phone: 513-724-4483
Email: dgordon@cintishares.org
website: cintishares.org

Community Shares of Mid Ohio 
Federation contact: Kayla Goldstein
Phone: 216-282-4721
Email: KaylaG@communityshares.net
website: communityshares.net

Greater Cleveland Community Shares
Federation contact: Cynthia Ries
Phone: 216-361-9920
Email: cynthia@communityshares.org
website: communityshares.org

Northwest Ohio Community Shares 
Federation contact: Glenn Crawford
Phone: 419-243-6637
Email: director@nwohioshares.org
website: nwohioshares.org

EarthShare Ohio 
Federation contact: Brooke Roman-Hidas
Phone: 614-263-6367
Toll-free phone: 877-434-2357
Email: info@earthshareohio.org
website: earthshareohio.org

Global Impact 
Federation contact: Priti Derrick
Phone: 703-717-5232
Toll-free phone: 800-836-4620
Email: charitypartnerships@charity.org
website: charity.org/give

Habitat for Humanity of Ohio 
Federation contact: Ryan Miller
Phone: 614-545-7835
Email: RMiller@occh.org
website: habitatohio.org

Neighbor to Nation 
Federation contact: Karen Torges
Toll-free phone: 800-654-0845
Email: KTorges@healthcharities.org
website: neighbortonation.org

UNCF 
Federation contact: Steven A. Miller
Phone: 614-221-5309
Toll-free phone: 800-331-2244
Email: steve.miller@uncf.org
website: uncf.org
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Local United Ways & 
Community Federations

Norwalk Area United Fund 
Federation contact: Pat Krause
Phone: 419-668-0269
Email: director@norwalkareaunitedfund.com
website: norwalkareaunitedfund.org

Pike County Community Fund 
Federation contact: Ken Reed
Phone: 740-856-9738
Email: kenreed421@gmail.com

Shelby County United Way 
Federation contact: Scott Barr
Phone: 937-492-2101
Email: sbarr@shelbycountyunitedway.org
website: shelbycountyunitedway.org

Tiffin-Seneca United Way Inc. 
Federation contact: Kari Steele
Phone: 419-448-0355
Email: director@tsunitedway.org
website: tiffin-seneca-unitedway.org

United Appeal for Athens County 
Federation contact: Jennifer McClain Eskey
Phone: 740-592-1293
Email: director@unitedappeal.org
website: unitedappeal.org

United Way of Ashland County 
Federation contact: Jill Logan
Phone: 419-281-5551
Email: jill@uwashlandoh.org
website: uwashlandoh.org

United Way of Ashtabula County 
Federation contact: Patti Andersen
Phone: 440-998-4141
Email: patti.andersen@unitedwayashtabula.org
website: unitedwayashtabula.org

United Way of Central Ohio 
Federation contact: Valerie Ridgeway
Phone: 614-227-2706
Email: valerie.ridgeway@uwcentralohio.org
website: liveunitedcentralohio.org

United Way of Clark, Champaign and Madison 
Counties 

Federation contact: Kerry Pedraza
Phone: 937-324-5551
Email: kpedraza@uwccmc.org
website: uwccmc.org

United Way of Delaware County, Inc. 
Federation contact: Gina Grote
Phone: 614-436-8929
Email: ggrote@uwaydelaware.org
website: LiveUnitedDelawareCounty.org

United Way of Erie County, Inc. 
Federation contact: Kimberly Ray
Phone: 419-625-4672
Email: kray@uwerieco.org
website: uwerieco.org

United Way of Fairfield County 
Federation contact: Beth Craft
Phone: 740-653-0643
Email: bcraft@uwayfairfieldco.org
website: uwayfairfieldco.org

United Way of Greater Cincinnati 
Federation contact: Todd Curliss
Phone: 513-762-7177
Email: todd.curliss@uwgc.org
website: uwgc.org

United Way of Greater Cleveland 
Federation contact: Ariel Pruitt
Phone: 216-436-2199
Email: apruitt@unitedwaycleveland.org
website: unitedwaycleveland.org

United Way of Greater Lima, Inc. 
Federation contact: Derek Stemen
Phone: 419-227-6341
Email: dstemen@unitedwaylima.org
website: unitedwaylima.org
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United Way of Greater Lorain County 
Federation contact: Dianne Brehm
Phone: 440-277-6530
Email: dianne.brehm@uwloraincounty.org
website: uwloraincounty.org

United Way of Greater Stark County 
Federation contact: Elizabeth Vellios
Phone: 330-491-0445
Email: elizabeth.vellios@uwstark.org
website: uwstark.org

United Way of Greater Toledo 
Federation contact: Wendy Wester
Phone: 419-254-4684
Email: wendy.wester@unitedwaytoledo.org
website: unitedwaytoledo.org

United Way of Guernsey & Noble Counties 
Federation contact: Stephanie Laube
Phone: 740-439-2667
Email: uwguernsey@guernseyunitedway.com
website: guernseynobleunitedway.com

United Way of Hocking County, Inc. 
Federation contact: John Shaben
Phone: 740-279-9615
Email: info@unitedwayofhockingcounty.org
website: unitedwayofhocking.org

United Way of Jefferson County 
Federation contact: Tami Cashioli
Phone: 740-284-9000
Email: UnitedWay@unitedway-jc.org
website: unitedway-jc.org

United Way of Knox County, Inc. 
Federation contact: Dee Hoeflich
Phone: 740-397-5721
Email: dee@uwayknox.org
website: uwayknox.org

United Way of Lake County, Inc. 
Federation contact: Jodi Matsko
Phone: 440-639-1236
Email: jmatsko@uwlc.org
website: uwlc.org

United Way of Licking County 
Federation contact: Luellen Deeds
Phone: 740-345-6685
Email: ldeeds@unitedwaylc.org
website: unitedwaylc.org

United Way of Muskingum, Perry & Morgan 
Counties 

Federation contact: Nicole Conrad
Phone: 740-454-6872
Email: nconrad@unitedwayofmpm.org
website: unitedwayofmpm.org

United Way of North Central Ohio 
Federation contact: Amber Wertman
Phone: 740-383-3108
Email: Amber@unitedwaymarion.org;
manager@unitedwaymarion.org
website: unitedwaynco.org

United Way of Pickaway County 
Federation contact: Jama Cobb
Phone: 740-477-8171
Email: uwpc@frontier.com
website: pickuw.org

United Way of Portage County 
Federation contact:  Julia Colecchi
Phone: 330-297-1424
Email: juliac@uwportage.org
website: uwportage.org

United Way of Richland County 
Federation contact: Dan Varn
Phone: 419-525-2816
Email: dvarn@unitedwayofrichlandcounty.org
website: unitedwayofrichlandcounty.org

United Way of Ross County 
Federation contact: Kathy Murphy
Phone: 740-773-3280
Email: kathy.murphy@unitedwayross.org
website: unitedwayross.org

United Way of Southern Columbiana County 
Federation contact: Candice Faloon
Phone: 330-385-2082
Email: unitedway1@att.net



State of Ohio Combined Charitable Campaign - 2020 Resource Guide - Page 86

Campaign Coordinating Organization Contact Information:
State of Ohio Combined Charitable Campaign
360 S. Third St., Columbus, OH  43215-5485

Ohio.gov/ohioccc    1-800-279-9714, Fax: 614-241-3064

Deana Gordon, Director, 614-227-2751, Deana.Gordon@uwcentralohio.org
Jeanene Tooill, Campaign Coordinator, 614-227-8718, Jeanene.Tooill@uwcentralohio.org 

United Way of Summit County 
Federation contact: Hana Lowe
Phone: 330-643-5540
Email: hlowe@uwsummit.org
website: uwsummit.org

United Way of the Greater Dayton Area 
Federation contact: Laura Engel
Phone: 937-225-3001
Email: laurae@dayton-unitedway.org
website: liveuniteddayton.org

United Way of the River Cities, Inc. 
Federation contact: Bill Rosenberger
Phone: 304-523-8929 x112
Email: bill.rosenberger@unitedwayrivercities.org
website: unitedwayrivercities.org

United Way of the Upper Ohio Valley 
Federation contact: Jessica Rine
Phone: 304-232-4625
Email: jrine@unitedwayuov.org
website: unitedwayuov.org

United Way of Trumbull County 
Federation contact: Ginny Pasha
Phone: 330-369-1000
Email: gpasha@unitedwaytrumbull.org
website: unitedwaytrumbull.org

United Way of Tuscarawas County, Inc. 
Federation contact: Robin Waltz
Phone: 330-343-7772
Email: uwtc@neohio.twcbc.com
website: tuscunitedway.org

United Way of Union County, Inc. 
Federation contact: Corinne Bix
Phone: 937-644-8381
Email: uwuc.corinne@gmail.com
website: unitedwayofunioncounty.org

United Way of Warren County 
Federation contact: Diana Campbell
Phone: 513-932-3987 x107
Email: dcampbell@uwwcoh.org
website: uwwcoh.org

United Way of Wayne & Holmes County 
Federation contact: Katie Koglman
Phone: 330-264-5576
Email: katie@uwwh.org
website: uwwh.org

United Way of Youngstown and the Mahoning 
Valley 

Federation contact: Tina Chance
Phone: 330-746-8494
Email: tchance@ymvunitedway.org
website: ymvunitedway.org

United Way Services of No. Columbiana County 
Federation contact: George Hays
Phone: 330-337-0310
Email: office@unitedwayofncc.org
website: unitedwayofncc.org


